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Schedule B

A request from Maureen Wasilewski, Miss Maureen School of Dance,

for the use of the High School auditorium on various days,
beginning Tuesday, May 22, 1979 to Saturday, May 26, 1979, at
various times from 4 p.m. to 11 p.m., for dance rehearsals and
recitals.

A request from Angela Gaccione, for the use of the Yantacaw
and Washington School gyms on various days, beginning Friday,
January 19, 1979 to Friday, February 16, 1979, from 7:30 p.m.
to 9 p.m., for basketball practice.

A request from Domenic Melito, for the use of the High School
auxiliary gym on Thursday, January 25, 1979, from 7:30 p.m.
to 10 p.m., for basketball practice.

A request from Bruce Aiello, Hoffmann-La Roche, Inc., for the
use of the Yantacaw School gym on various days, beginning
Saturday, January 13, 1979 to Saturday, February 17, 1979,

at various times from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m., for basketball
practice.

A request from Angelc Azzinnari, Nutley Girls Raiderettes,
for the use of the Washington School gym on various days,
beginning Friday, January 26, 1979 to Friday, March 23,
1979, from 7:30 p.m. to 9 p.m., for basketball practice.

A request from Jonathan Walch, for the use of the Lincoln

‘School gym on Friday, February 2, 1979, from 7 p.m. to

10 p.m., for basketball practice.

A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly of God,
for the use of the Radcliffe School gym on Saturday,
January 27, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m., for basketball
practice. ) '

A request from Richard Gesualdo, for the use of the Washington
School gym on Thursday, January 25, 1979 and Thursday,
February 8, 1979, from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m., for basketball
practice. - o : 1

A request from Peter Chapman, for the use of the Franklin
School gym on various days, beginning Saturday, January 6,
1979 to Saturday, March 17, 1979, from 3 p.m. to 5 p.m.,
for basketball practice. : C

A request from Nicholas Onnembo, Nutley Savings & Loan Little
League. Basketball, for the use of the Yantacaw School gym on

Wednesday, January 10, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 8 p.m., for basket-

ball practice.
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A request from Francis J. Gaccione, Jr., for the use of the

Yantacaw School gym on Saturday, January 6, 1979 and Friday,
January 12, 1979, at various times, from 10 a.m. to 8 p.m.,

for basketball practice. :

A request from George T. Lyons, Arthur Andersen Athletic

Club, for the use of the Lincoln School and Spring Garden

School gyms on Friday, February 9, 1979 and Friday,

February 16, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m., for basketball

practice. 2

A request from Kevin L. Keim, Spring Garden Parent-Teachers
Association, for the use of the Spring Garden School gym,

rear play area and kitchen, on Friday, May 4, 1979 and

Saturday, May 5, 1979, at various times from 8 a.m. to

9 p.m., for the annual P. T. A. Strawberry Festival. 2

A request from Jerry Sica, for the use of the Spring Garden
School gym on Wednesday, February 14, 1979 and Wednesday,

February 28, 1979, from 7:30 p.m. to 9 p.m., for basketball

practice. 2

A request from Joan B. Tomol, Sophomore Class of Nutley,
for the use of the High School auditorium on Friday,
March 23, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 10 p.m., for a fashion show. 1

A request from Rev. D. R, Schafer, Bethel Assembly of God,

for the use of the Lincoln School gym on various days,

beginning Monday, March 5, 1979 to Monday, March 26, 1979,

from 8 p.m. to 10 p.m., for basketball games. - 4

A request from Michael Cunniff, for the use of the Lincoln

School gym on Wednesday, March 7, 1979 and Wednesday,

March 14, 1979, from 6:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m., for basketball

practice. 2

A request from Joseph Guerino, for the use of the Lincoln
School gym on Monday', February 12, 1979, from 7 p.m. to
9 p.m., for a basketball game: 1l

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Town of Nutley, Recreation
Department, for the use of the Lincoln and Spring Garden

School fields and the Radcliffe School gym on various days,

beginning Saturday, March 17, 1979 to Saturday, July 21,

1979, at various times, from 8 a.m. to dusk, for American

Little League try-outs and baseball. 179

A request from James Redmond for the use of the Spring Garden
and Washington School gyms on various days beginning Tuesday,
February 6, 1979 to Tuesday, March 13, 1979, from 7 p.m. to :
9 p.m., for basketball practice. _ 3
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A request from Joseph Malanga, Nutley Basketball Association,
for the use of the High School small and large gyms on Satur-
day, March 17, 1979 and Saturday, March 24, 1979, from 9 a.m.

to 11 p.m., for basketball tournaments.

A request from Rocco Palestina, for the use of the various

schools on various days, beginning Tuesday, January 30, 1979

to Wednesday, February 28, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m., for
basketball practice.

A request from Peter Farabough, for the use of the Spring
Garden School gym on various days beginning Friday,
February 2, 1979 to Friday, April 6, 1979, at various
times, from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m., for cub scout meetings.

A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly of God,
for the use of the High School gym on various days,
beginning Monday, January 15, 1979 to Monday, January 29,
1979, from 7 p.m. to 10 p.m., for basketball practice.

Total Use of School Property Represented by Above Requests

Total Use of School Property for the Month of February

Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office

Dated:
March 6, 1979

244

136
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